thing to be done in violation of a provision of this Bylaw, or who neglects or refrains from doing 
anything required by a provision of this Bylaw, is guilty of an offence and is liable, upon summary 
conviction, to a fine not exceeding Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars and not less than Two 
Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500.00) Dollars, and is guilty of a separate offence each day that a 
violation continues or exists. 

Part 9 General BL#1978 & BL2028 

1. Town of Creston Business Licence Bylaw No. 1556, 2002 and amendments thereto, are hereby 

repealed. 

2. This Bylaw shall come into full force and effect upon adoption.